504749419 01/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4796147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD VAJRAVELU	01/12/2018
ARUN R. KUMAR	01/20/2018
ASHISH VYAS	01/19/2018
RAMALINGESWARA REDDY ONTEDDU	01/22/2018
VARUN SHAH	01/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aruba Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	1344 Crossman Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14507292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84269858

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHY HUNGSBERG

SIGNATURE: /Kathy Hungsberg/
DATE SIGNED: 01/26/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=AssignExecutedAll#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044742 FRAME: 0223



PATENT REEL: 044742 FRAME: 0224

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	84269858					
		****	***	000	200	N

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

i/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Aruba Networks, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business in Santa Clara, California, (hereinafter Aruba), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to Aruba, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

Method and System for Controlling Access to Shared Devices

	A M. 641000			
Filing Date: 06 Oct 2014	Application No.:	14/507292		
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said app countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefi Patent.	olleation for earl Dalor	a manual manager	بخوا المراد والوقوا ليارا والإنسارا الأبريين	

I/we additionally authorize Aruba to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Aruba, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to Aruba, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to Aruba, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Aruba, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Aruba;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Aruba, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filing date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

90 <u>1</u> 5	J			san - 20	13
nventor's Signature			Date		
Edward	Vajravelu				
irst/Middle Name	Last Name		Marine .		
nventor's Signature			Date		
Arun	Kumar R				
irst/Midcle Name	Last Name	the state of the s	,,		
Rev 06/15		Page 1 of 2			

Rev 06/15

РΔ	1	rF	NT	Δ	Q,	P	r.	Δ'	П	n	N	

RECORD ID:	84269858

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Aruba Networks, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business in Santa Clara, California, (hereinafter Aruba), and to its subsidiaries

and affiliates, agree to ass right, title and interest, incl	ign and transfer and here uding the right of priority, it	by assign and transfer to Aruba, its successors and assigns, the entirent of any under an application for Patent entitled:
Method and System for	Controlling Access to	Shared Devices
Filing Date: 06 Oct 201	4	Application No.: 14/507292
divisionals, and renewals	of and substitutes for sa	therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-L-P's aid application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of an therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of sai
by Aruba, its successors.	assigns, nominees or leg e granted, reissued or ex	ions in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoye at representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which sai tended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held an not been made;
executed and will not executive a request is made, an perfect the title to said invitorimees or legal represe said invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all distinguished and declaration in the said representatives to other the said representatives the said representative the said representative the said representatives	wite any agreement in conduction without undue delay, execution(s) or improvement(intatives, and I/we agree twement(s), said application claimers and divisionals, ons, and generally to do extrain and enforce, for its and all countries provided	thit to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have no effici herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each ecute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to so, said application and said Patent, to Aruba, its successors, assigns to communicate to Aruba, or to its nominee, all known facts respection and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfit continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make a verything possible to aid Aruba, its successors, assigns, nominees and or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) of the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending successors.
applications as afgresaid.	to issue to Aruba, as ass int(s) which may be issu	ficial of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents or ignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for sai- ued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize application for Patent, now known to them.	and direct the attorneys identified by the Record II	of record to insert the filing date and application number of said Dand title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I/we hereunto set my/our h	and(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature		Date
Edward	Vajravelu	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Approximation of the second	Jugar Jugar	20-01-2018
Inventor's Signature		Date
Arun	Kumar 8	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84269858
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	ATENT APPLICATION (cont	.)
AM V # AM		19 - Jo	muary-2018
ses warecome as a conference			
Ashish	Vyas		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature			:
Ramalingeswara Reddy	Onteddu		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
·			
Varun First/Middle Name	Shah Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	East Name	***************************************	
Inventor's Signature		Dete	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Page 2 of 2

Rev 08/15

Hawkiti Packerd Enterprise 3505 E. Hamkony Road Mail Stop 78 Port Collins, Colorado 60822

Rev 08/15

PATENT APPLICATION

[ran Cobois, Colorade 89828]		KECORD D:	84289858
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICATION (com.)	
inventor's Signature		- Oats	
Achish	Vyes		
Eirst/Missilie Name	Lest Plame		
COLLAND	w.	<u>22/30x</u>	/2018 .
Inventor's Signature		Oste	3
Ramalingeswara Reddy	Onfeddu		
First/Midrife Name	Lidot Marmo	***************************************	
inventor's Signature		Date:	
Varun	Shah		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		her:	***************************************
in recenture or explorertation		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name.	······	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044742 FRAME: 0228

Rev 06/15

PATENT	APPL	ICATION
---------------	------	----------------

RECORD ID: 84269858

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Aruba Networks, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of

and affiliates, agree to ass	sign and transfer and hereby a	Santa Clara, California, (hereinafter Aruba), and to its subsidiaries assign and transfer to Aruba, its successors and assigns, the entire p and under an application for Patent entitled:
Method and System for	Controlling Access to Sh	ared Devices
Filing Date: 06 Oct 201	4	Application No.: 14/507292
divisionals, and renewals	of and substitutes for said	rein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any prefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by Aruba, its successors, Patent respectively may	assigns, nominees or legal i	s in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said ided, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and been made;
executed and will not exe time a request is made, a perfect the title to said inv nominees or legal represe said invention(s) or impro papers, to execute all di rightful oaths and declarat legal representatives to descriptions.	cute any agreement in conflict and without undue delay, exect vention(s) or improvement(s), entatives, and I/we agree to covement(s), said application as sclaimers and divisionals, contions, and generally to do ever obtain and enforce, for its or and all countries provided the	to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not the herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each ute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to said application and said Patent, to Aruba, its successors, assigns ommunicate to Aruba, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawfuntinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all ything possible to aid Aruba, its successors, assigns, nominees and their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) one expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid,	to issue to Aruba, as assign ent(s) which may be issued	al of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents or see of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said I and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
	-	of record to insert the filing date and application number of said and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I/we hereunto set my/our hand	d(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature		Date
Edward	Vajravelu	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Arun	Kumar R	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:84269858
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICATION (cont.)
Inventor's Signature		Date
Ashish	Vyas	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Ramalingeswara Reddy	Onteddu	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
1/2 V_		
1/ 1/		1/19/2018
Inventor's Signature		Date
Varun	Shah	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Rev 06/15 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/26/2018